Trumbull County Central District Court

180 N. Mecca Street Cortland, OH 44410

EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2022

COURT COSTS & FEES SCHEDULE

I CRIMINAL & TRAFFIC COSTS:

1.	Standard Court Costs Traffic Moving Violations	\$110.00**
2.	Standard Court Costs 2nd Case for Traffic Moving Violations	\$110.00**
3.	Standard Court Costs for Traffic Non Moving Violations	\$60.00**
4.	Standard Court Costs for Traffic Seatbelts	\$70.00**
5.	Standard Court Costs for Criminal Cases (Felony/Misdemeanors)	\$110.00**
6.	Standard Court Costs for 2 nd Case Criminal Misdemeanor	\$110.00**
7.	Deposit on Criminal Complaint	no charge

Note: In accordance with various provisions of the Ohio Revised Code, certain traffic and criminal offences may entail additional special costs depending upon the violation and/or charging entity.

II OTHER MISC. CRIMINAL and TRAFFIC COSTS and FEES

1.	Capias and Warrants for Arrest issued as a result of a defendant's or probationer's failure to appear for any court proceeding will incur additional court costs of	\$25.00
2.	Driving Letters issued to defendants charged with OVI, or probationers convicted of OVI	\$50.00
3.	Drug tests fees: (a) In house test (urine) (b) Outside lab tests	\$25.00 \$90.00
4.	Deferred Payment Plans for Fines & Costs (a) 30 day deferral (contractual) (b) 180 day deferral (contractual)	no charge \$30.00

5. Sealing of Records (April 6, 2023)

^{**} Local Police (applies if charging entity is Cortland City, Bazetta Twp. or FowlerTwp. Police Departments) additionally add \$8.00 for their Costs. \$110.00 or \$118.00 \$60.00 or \$68.00 \$70.00 or \$78.00

	(a) Dismissed Cases & Acquittals(b) Convictions (per each sealed request application)	\$0.00 \$50.00
6.	Certified Copies of Documents	\$5.00
7.	Motion for Continuance	no charge
8.	Appeal Fee (\$150.00 will be billed by Common Pleas Court)	\$50.00
9.	License Block Fee – failure to appear	\$25.00
10.	IDSF Bail Bond Fee	\$25.00
11.	Public Defender Affidavit of Indigence Fee	\$25.00
12.	Case Transferred to Capital Recovery	\$50.00
13.	Bind Over Fee	no charge
14.	NSF Fee	\$25.00

III PROBATION and DIVERSION SUPERVISION COSTS:

1. Probation imposed as part of a criminal or traffic case sentence will incur the following monthly costs, unless otherwise ordered:

	(a) Reporting Probation(b) Non-reporting Probation	\$40.00 \$30.00
2.	Diversion supervision by the Probation Department ordered in criminal or traffic cases will incur a monthly cost of	\$40.00.
3.	Charges of Violation of Probation or Diversion terms will incur additional costs of	\$10.00.